
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006758-2021 

Contract

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

NHS Wakefield CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006758

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a1d7  

Published 1 April 2021, 12:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wakefield CCG

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Contact

Brenda Powell

Email

brenda.powell1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1484464262

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006758-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006758-2021
mailto:brenda.powell1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

Reference number

WCCGDCAQP2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 19

II.1.4) Short description

This is a responsive high quality domiciliary care service for service users identified as eligible
for NHS continuing healthcare.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overarching aim for the service is for every service user to achieve their maximum
possible level of independence at home and to improve well-being.

This represents a shift in thinking and approach away from traditional models of domiciliary
care which have tended to focus on maintenance, rather than enablement, prompting
independence and a person's individual well-being.

The objective is a change in culture, working practices, service delivery methods and the
intention to foster a genuine spirit of partnership between the parties, working closely
together to ensure the successful implementation and further development of the
domiciliary care service.

Aims and objectives:

To provide high-quality care through experienced, competent, supported and trained
workforce,

To improve the service user's health and well-being and ensure their safety delaying and
reducing the need for residential care and/or hospitalisation,



Page 4 to 19

To have care needs met in a way that puts the service user at the centre,

To provide good quality care that meets the required and expected standards of domiciliary
care providers,

To safeguard vulnerable adults and care for people in a safe environment,

To promote the independence of people in their own homes and support people to regain
and maintain their skills with a ‘supporting to’ rather than ‘doing for’ approach,

To establish effective links with and work in close collaboration with other health and social
care services to support service user's care, signposting to other services and supporting
this where required.

This is a second window and will be for the balance of the original offer which started
1.4.2020.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 19

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 035-083934

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:083934-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 19

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

1st Enable

Technology Centre, Inward Way, Ellesmere Port

Cheshire

CH65 3EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 7 to 19

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inspiring Generations Ltd T/A Bluebird Care Wakefield & Kirklees

Unit 1b Brindley Way

Wakefield

WF2 0XQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flexicare & Support Ltd

Barnsley Business & Innovation Centre, Snydale Road, Cudworth

Barnsley

S72 8RP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 19

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Interserve Healthcare Ltd

Interserve House, Ruscombe Park, Twyford



Page 10 to 19

Reading

RG10 9JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 



Page 11 to 19

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manu Integrity Services Ltd

58a Birley Moor Road

Sheffield

S12 4WD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 12 to 19

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manuel Divine Care Ltd

6 Leeside Avenue

Huddersfield

HD2 1ND

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration



Page 13 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Choice Support

1 Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane

Maidstone

ME16 9NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 19

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alternative Care Limited

Unit 9 Clarke Hall Farm Aberford Road



Page 15 to 19

Wakefield

WF14AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 



Page 16 to 19

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ease Healthcare Limited

Town Hall, The ARC Manchester Road Stocksbridge

Sheffield

S362DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 17 to 19

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Master Quality Healthcare Services Limited

Suite 3, Vincent House, 136 Westgate

Wakefield

WF29SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration



Page 18 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Title

NHS Wakefield CCG: Domiciliary Care AQP Window 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Academy Care Limited

47 Northgate

Wakefield

WF1 3BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 19 to 19

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £18,200,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2AA 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:46:51+0100
	TCPDF




